

\$~52&61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5645/2019 & Crl.M.A.39691/2019

ARUN HANDA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Gaind &
Mr. Hemant Kaushik,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Garg, APP
with SI Pradeep, PS:Mianwali
Nagar, Delhi

WITH

+ CRL.M.C. 5100/2019 & Crl.M.A.37734/2019

PREM HANDA Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar Gaind &
Mr. Hemant Kaushik,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashok Kumar Garg, APP
with SI Pradeep, PS:Mianwali
Nagar, Delhi

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **05.11.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that he shall furnish the proof of sending the copy of the petitions to the petitioners along with the affidavits, which were attested

and shall also explain about the question of limitation, if any, involved in these matters.

2. Renotify for consideration on 10.12.2019.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 05, 2019

tp