



\$~19 & 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5100/2019

PREM HANDA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Abhishek Gaiind,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
Insp. Sunil Kumar.

+ CRL.M.C. 5645/2019

ARUN HANDA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Sr. Advocate
along with Mr. Abhishek Gaiind,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with
Insp. Sunil Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

09.02.2023

CRL.M.A. 37734/2019 (exemption) in CRL.M.C. 5100/2019

CRL.M.A. 39691/2019 (exemption) in CRL.M.C. 5645/2019

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.



2. Applications stand disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5100/2019 & CRL.M.C. 5645/2019

3. Issue notice to respondent no. 2 through all permissible modes, including electronically, on filing of Process Fee within four weeks.

4. Re-notify on 10.05.2023 for hearing on the question of limitation.

5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2023/zp