



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5100/2019

PREM HANDA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjev Anand, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Abhishek Gainda, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with Insp.
Sunil Kumar.

18

+ CRL.M.C. 5645/2019

ARUN HANDA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjev Anand, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Abhishek Gainda, Advocates.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for State with Insp. Sunil
Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

10.05.2023

%

1. Arguments have been heard.
2. TCR be requisitioned from the Trial Court within a period of two days from today.
3. Both the parties shall file their written submissions running into two pages within one week.



4. Order reserved.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 10, 2023/pkv

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)