



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5645/2019**

ARUN HANDA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajnish Kumar, Advocate.

versus

STATE & ANR

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

16.05.2023

%

1. Matter needs further consideration.
2. Trial Court Record in digitized form be called at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
3. Both the parties are directed to file written arguments not running into more than four pages and case laws that they want to rely upon. Advance copy to be supplied to the other side before the next date of hearing.
4. Re-notify on 08.08.2023.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 16, 2023/kss