



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5645/2019

ARUN HANDA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Anand, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajnish Kumar Gaiind, Mr.
Hemant Kaushik and Mr. Himanshu
Gupta, Advocates

versus

STATE & ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP for the
State SI Manoj Kumar
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr. Hitain
Bajaj, Advocates for R-2 with R-2 in
person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **29.01.2025**

At request, list on 25th March, 2025 along with CRL.M.C. 5100/2019.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 29, 2025

Rt

Click here to check corrigendum, if any